exchange of India (O.T.C.E.I.) in accordance with the guidelines framed by the securities and 
exchange board of India (SEBI) from time to time. 

IV. The liability of the members is limited. 
8V.    The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 18,00,00,000/- [Rupees Eighteen Crores 

only], divided into 18,00,00,000/- (Eighteen Crores) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- [Rupee One only] 
each. 
8The Authorised Share Capital of the company has been increased From Rs. 12,00,00,000 
(Rupees Twelve Crores Only) divided into 12,00,00,000 [Twelve Crores] Equity Shares of Re.1/ 
- [Rupee One only] each To Rs. 18,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Crores only) divided into 
18,00,00,000 (Eighteen Crores) Equity shares of Re. 1/- each by passing the Resolution at the 
Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the company held on 07th July, 2023. * 
7Members of the company has approved Sub division of face value of the Equity Shares of the 
company From Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) To Re. 1/- (Rupee One Only) by passing of a 
resolution on 04th September, 2021. After sub division number of Equity shares has increased 
from 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) to 12,00,00,000 (Twelve Crore) without any changes 
in the total capital of the company. 

6The Authorised Share Capital of the company has been increased from Rs. 8,50,00,000 
(Rupees Eight Crore Fifty Lacs Only) divided into 85,00,000 [Eighty- F i v e  Lacs] Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- [Rupees Ten only] each To Rs. 12,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) 
divided into 1,20,00,000 (One Crore Twenty Lacs) Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each by passing the 
Resolution at the Annual General Meeting of the company held on 28th December, 2020. 
5The Authorised Share Capital of the Company has been increased from Rs. 35,00,000/- to Rs. 
8,50,00,000/- by passing the Resolution at the Annual General Meeting of the Company held